



**PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED**  
**Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala-147001, Punjab, India.**  
**Corporate Identity Number: U40109PB2010SGC033814 (www.pstcl.org)**  
**Office of Financial Advisor (Loan & Banking Section)**  
**3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Opp. Kali Mata Mandir, Shakti Sadan, Patiala.**  
**Fax/Ph.No.0175-2206523 Email : fa@pstcl.org**

### **CORRIGENDUM No. 1**

Taking cognizance of the queries raised by prospective bidders for Bid No. FA/6/2014-15 at Pre-Bid Conference held on 10.12.2014 at 11.00 a.m. at SLDC Complex, Ablawal, Patiala for Expression of Interest (EOI) invited from the eligible consulting/professional firms for rendering consultancy service in assessing the current status of PSTCL both STU & SLDC and bench mark the performance in the area of Transmission and Load Despatch functions, to validate the outcomes by engaging key stakeholders, identifying the areas for cost cutting measures and its implementation in various segments, developing the Roadmap for the future to achieve the overall objective of separating transmission/load despatch functions through reform and restructuring of the power sector of the State, certain clauses of the RFP have been amended after the approval of competent authority.

All other terms & conditions of the RFP will remain the same, including the time of submission/opening of tender. The details of the amended clauses are available and can be downloaded from the PSTCL's official website at [www.pstcl.org](http://www.pstcl.org).

Sd/-  
Dy. F.A-I,  
PSTCL, Patiala.

## CORRIGENDUM No. 1

### Bid No. FA/6/2014-15

Sr. No.	Clause	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	<b>Clause 11 (a) (Proof of Eligibility Criteria) Page No. 11</b>	The Consulting/ Professional firm should have minimum experience of three years in the areas covered under the scope with one or more state/UT power utility in India or abroad.	The Consulting/ Professional firm should have minimum experience of three years in the areas covered under the scope with one or more generation (excluding captive), transmission or distribution state/central/UT power utility in India or abroad.
2	<b>Clause 13 Technical Criteria 6 (a) Page No. 12</b>	Person from premier institute with more than 20 years of experience in energy and infrastructure with demonstrated capabilities in looking at fuel aspects, power projects, regulatory interface, infrastructure funding experience, experience in generation, transmission and distribution of power	Person from premier institute with more than 20 years of experience in energy and infrastructure with demonstrated capabilities in looking at, power projects, regulatory interface, infrastructure funding experience, experience in generation, transmission and distribution of power.
3	<b>Appendix V General Terms &amp; Conditions Clause 1 (d) &amp; (e) Page No. 28</b>	The tenderer shall supply a list of two authorized persons with their signatures duly attested on the firm's pad so that they may represent on behalf of the firm and participate in the opening process of the tenderers. The firm shall supply one such copy in the tender and one copy should be with the authorized person otherwise he will not allowed to participate in the opening of tender.	The person to be deputed by the tenderer to participate in the opening process of bid documents, shall be authorized by it and carrying an authority letter with him having his signatures duly attested on the firm's pad at the time of Bid opening. In the absence of Authority Letter, he will not allowed to participate in the opening process of the tender.
4	<b>Clause 13 Technical Criteria 1 Page No. 12</b>	The bidder should demonstrate continuous engagement in areas covered under the scope with one or more state power utility for more than 3 years (3 years – 5 Marks, 4 years - 10 Marks, 5 years - 15 marks. More than 6 years – 20 marks).	The bidder should demonstrate continuous engagement in generation, transmission or distribution dealing with areas covered under the scope with one or more state/central/UT power utility for more than 3 years (3 years – 5 Marks, 4 years - 10 Marks, 5 years - 15 marks. More than 6 years – 20 marks).
5	<b>Clause 13 Technical Criteria 3 Page No. 12</b>	The entity should demonstrate strong credentials in the area of transmission of power wherein it has assisted one or more state utility in transmission (1 engagement – 3 Marks, 2 engagements – 6 Marks, 3 engagements – 9 Marks More than 3-10 Marks).	The entity should demonstrate strong credentials in the area of transmission of power wherein it has assisted one or more state/central/UT utility in transmission (1 engagement – 3 Marks, 2 engagements – 6 Marks, 3 engagements – 9 Marks More than 3-10 Marks).
6	<b>Clause 3.3 (i) Page 5</b>	The key professional staff proposed should be permanent employees of the firm.	The key professional staff proposed should be regular employees of the firm.
7	<b>Clause 3.8 Page 6</b>	The bidder shall quote the total cost for items 1 to 3A mentioned in the Appendix III Financial Proposal	The bidder shall quote the total cost for items 1 to 3A mentioned in the Appendix III Financial Proposal submission form, individually ,

		<p>submission form, individually , whereas for item 3B monthly rate on man-month's basis(including holidays) of a team consisting of at least three members including one as team leader. For evaluation purpose the cost of item 3B shall be considered for one year period.</p>	<p>whereas for item 3B monthly rate on man-month's basis(including holidays) of a team consisting of at least <b>two</b> members including one as team leader. For evaluation purpose the cost of item 3B shall be considered for one year period.</p>
<b>8</b>	<b>Clause 13 Technical Criteria 4 Page 12</b>	<p>The entity should demonstrate strong credentials in the area of load despatch functions wherein it has assisted one or more state utility in load despatch functions (1 engagement – 3 Marks, 2 engagements – 6 Marks, 3 engagements – 9 Marks More than 3-10 Marks)</p>	<p>The entity should demonstrate strong credentials in the area of load despatch functions wherein it has assisted one or more state/central/UT utility in load despatch functions (1 engagement – 3 Marks, 2 engagements – 6 Marks, 3 engagements – 9 Marks More than 3-10 Marks)</p>